STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Huskie Lumber (Company	_Operator Well	No.: SC-2	(Access)	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1409		_ Quadrangle:	WADEST	OWN,PA 7.5"	
	District: BATTEL					
	Latitude:				The state of the s	
	Longitude:					
Well Type:	OIL GAS _X					
Company	WEST VIRGINIA LAND RES	SOURCES, INC. Coal O	perator WES	ST VIRGINIA LA	ND RESOURCES, INC.	
	46226 NATIONAL ROAL				MONONGAH, WV 26554	
	ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 4					
A	David Roddy		perator			
Agent Permit Issu		or Own	<u> </u>			
1 CHIIIC 1550						
CTATE OF M	VEST VIRGINIA,	A	FFIDAVIT			
	ONONGALIAs:					
		Kovin S Wrig	aht.			(
					duly sworn according were employed by the	
well operator	ney are expenenced in the . and participated in the	work of plugging a	and filling the abo	ove well say t	hat said work was co	mmenced on
the 9th					n the following manner:	
TVDE	EDOM	ТО	PIPE RE	MOVED	LEFT	
TYPE Expandable Cen	FROM nent 896'	Surface	PIPE NE	IVIOVED	LLII	
7" Casing		Surface	None)	974.6'	
9 5/8" Casing		Surface	None		42'	
	of monument: 77" of 7" completed on the 10t			ate cemented and	d that the work of plugg	ging and filling
said well was	completed on the <u>rot</u>	day of	, 20 <u>22</u> .	1		
And further	r deponents saith not.	Think	If June	ly .	NC NC	TARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
		the man	8	al		THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia
		- Mull	D. Will	Jar		My Commission Expires September 15, 2022
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is <u>13</u> day of	Jun	, 20 22	52 Car	nterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
			The	1/1		
My commission	on expires: Salus			lotary Public		
				.c.ar, r abno		
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil	and Gas:			Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

FREDERICK A. SIX

Lease or Property Owner P.O BOX 55 Wana, WV 26590

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

WADESTOWN, PA 7.5"

Well Location

BATTELLE

District

MONONGALIA County

SC-2A

Well No.

HUSKIE LUMBER COMPANY

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County of MONONGALIA ss:

Kevin S. Wright and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 9th day of May, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In			
Formation	i iiiig iiiaconai	out in grand and a second					
Logged access hole fr	om surface to bottom of 7" casing at 934'. 7" casing by pulling 150% of string weight.	7" Steel Casing	0'	974.6'			
All attempts were unsigned commented hole from 8 Cement. Cement did continues on a curve for production hole at coaplugged back from the	uccessful. Set cast iron bridge plug at 896'. 196' to the surface 145 sacks of Expandable circulate at the surface. Access hole from 896' until intersection with the I seam. The bottom of the access hole is SC-2 production hole plugging. See SC-2 ft 974.6' of 7" casing from surface to 974.6'.	9 5/8" Steel Casing	0'	42'			
Coal Seams	Seams		Description of Monument				
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	(1237.8' – 1243.7')						
	alugaing and filling said well was complete		20.000				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10th day of May 22, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL

THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia kty Coardisados Exties before September 15, 2022

52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301

me this 13th day of Jun 2022

Notary Public

Kevin S. Wright

earslev

My commission expires:

Permit No. 47-061-01551

Well No. SC-2A Latitude: 39° 40' 00"N Longitude: 80° 20' 30"W